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The article determines the essence of monetization and major factors that influence it. 
The dynamics of the named factors is analyzed. The effect of monetization on the economic growth 
in Ukraine is investigated. The paper identifies key institutional factors of change in the level of 
monetization. The work further suggests means to improve the regulation of monetization 
indicator. 
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 [15, . 97], , -
 [16]. 

 1 
 1996–2013 .

, , % ,
3 1 0 0/ 3/

1996 81,52 9,364 6,315 4,041 4,96 11,49
1997 93,37 12,541 9,05 6,132 6,57 13,43
1998 102,59 15,705 10,331 7,158 6,98 15,31
1999 130,44 22,07 14,094 9,583 7,35 16,92
2000 170,07 32,252 20,762 12,799 7,53 18,96
2001 204,19 45,785 29,796 19,465 9,53 22,42
2002 225,81 64,87 40,281 26,434 11,71 28,73
2003 267,34 95,043 53,129 33,119 12,39 35,55
2004 345,11 125,801 67,09 42,231 12,24 36,45
2005 441,45 194,071 98,573 60,231 13,64 43,96
2006 544,15 261,063 123,276 74,984 13,78 47,98
2007 720,73 396,156 181,665 111,119 15,42 54,97
2008 948,06 515,727 225,127 154,759 16,32 54,40
2009 913,35 487,298 233,748 157,029 17,19 53,35
2010 1082,6 597,872 289,894 182,99 16,90 55,23
2011 1302,1 685,515 311,047 192,665 14,80 52,65
2012 1411,2 773,199 323,225 203,245 14,40 54,79
2013 1455 909,1 383,9 237,8 16,34 62,48
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3  1997  .  (48,9  %),  
 2001  (42,5 %)  2008–2009 . (30  32,2 % ).
 2011 . 3  28,1  26,2 % 

(2013 .). 0 3 ( . 3) 
 [10; 15, . 86–102]:  1997–2000 . – -

, -
, , ;

2002–2007 . – -

, -
;  2010–2013 . – 

.
1 3  1997 .  72,2 % – 

,  2012 .
 41,8 %. 1 3

.  2013 . 1 -
3  42,2 % [12, . 68]. ,  1999 -
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 2002 .  28,1 %,  2005 –  20,6 %,  2007 – 
23,7 %, .

-
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 (2) [9, c. 31]: 
3 / = 3 / / / ,       (2) 

– ; 3 – 3; – -
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 ( )  « 3 -
» ( . 2,  6) 

.
 1999  1,87,  2011–2012 -

 (0,86–0,95 ),  2013 .  1.  
 « » ( . 2, 

 7) ,
-

 [9, . 31].  2005 .  1,  2006 .
 1,32  2,16  2009 , -

.  2010 .
 1,76  1,4  2013 .

» ( . 2,  8).  1996–2013 .
 0,06  0,46, 

.  2008  2009 
,

 [12, . 69]. 

 2 

 1996–2013 .

,(
),

(
), (K

M
t)

(
3/

),
%

K
M

t,% 3/ /

/ /

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1996 5,452 5,145 11,49 – 1,718 1,06 0,063 0,067 
1997 7,295 6,357 13,43 16,9 1,719 1,148 0,068 0,078 
1998 8,873 8,278 15,31 14,0 1,77 1,072 0,081 0,086 
1999 11,787 12,156 16,92 10,5 1,872 0,97 0,093 0,09
2000 19,574 18,738 18,96 12,1 1,648 1,045 0,11 0,115 
2001 28,373 25,674 22,42 18,2 1,614 1,105 0,126 0,139 
2002 42,035 37,715 28,73 28,1 1,543 1,115 0,167 0,186 
2003 67,835 61,617 35,55 23,7 1,401 1,101 0,23 0,254 
2004 88,579 82,959 36,45 2,5 1,42 1,068 0,24 0,257 
2005 143,423 134,75 43,96 20,6 1,353 1,064 0,305 0,325 
2006 245,230 185,92 47,98 9,1 1,065 1,319 0,342 0,451 
2007 426,867 283,86 54,97 14,6 0,928 1,504 0,394 0,592 
2008 734,022 359,74 54,4 -1,0 0,703 2,04 0,379 0,774 



ISSN 2312-6779. .  « ». . 9 (1), 2015

38

. 2 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

2009 723,295 334,95 53,35 -1,9 0,674 2,159 0,367 0,792 
2010 732,823 416,65 55,23 3,5 0,816 1,759 0,385 0,677 
2011 801,809 491,8 52,65 -4,7 0,855 1,63 0,378 0,616 
2012 815,142 572,34 54,79 4,2 0,949 1,424 0,406 0,578 
2013 910,8 670,0 62,48 13,8 0,998 1,359 0,460 0,626 

:  [14]. 

 « » ( . 2, 
 9)  1996–2009 .  (  0,07  0,79  2005 .),

 – -
,

.  2010–2013 . -
 0,68  0,63, , -

,  [12, . 69]. 
 ( . 5). 

. .  3 -
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 1996–2013 ., .

. 5. ,  1997–2013 ., % 
:  [14]) 

 3 
,  1996–2013 .

, % 
 ( ) 3 , %  ( 3/ ), % 

1 2 3 4 5
1997 -3,02 33,93 10,0 13,43
1998 -1,99 25,23 20,0 15,31
1999 -0,12 40,53 19,0 16,92
2000 5,92 46,14 26,0 18,96
2001 9,25 41,96 6,0 22,42
2002 5,22 41,68 -1,0 28,73
2003 9,62 46,51 8,0 35,55
2004 11,86 32,36 12,0 36,45
2005 2,74 54,27 10,0 43,96
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. 3 
1 2 3 4 5

2006 7,37 34,52 11,6 47,98
2007 7,95 51,75 16,6 54,97
2008 2,29 30,18 22,3 54,4
2009 -14,74 -5,51 12,3 53,35
2010 4,15 22,69 9,1 55,23
2011 5,23 14,66 4,6 52,65
2012 0,20 12,79 -0,2 54,79
2013 0,16 17,58 0,5 62,48

:  [14]. 

 2002  41,68 % 
5,22 %  2001  2003 

 9 %,  1 % 3
 0,14  0,17 % . -
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 2013 )  50 % . -
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